
 
UW Stevens Point at Wausau 

MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

2022-23 

 

 

DATE    OPPONENT         TIME                PLACE 

 

Wednesday, Nov 30  Fox Cities    6:15     HOME 

 

Monday, Dec 5  @ Marshfield    6:15     Away 

Thursday, Dec 8  Bryant & Stratton JV   6:15     HOME 

    

Monday, Jan 9   @Fond du Lac         6:15                Away 

Wednesday, Jan 11  @ Baraboo               6:15     Away 

Saturday, Jan. 14  Alumni weekend   TBD     HOME 

Monday, Jan 16  @ Fox Cities         6:15                Away  

Wednesday, Jan 18  Gogebic Community College       6:15        HOME 

Monday, Jan 23  Marshfield    6:15                 HOME  

Wednesday, Jan 25  @Bryant & Stratton JV  6:15     Away 

Saturday, Jan 28  @ Gogebic Community College    2:00      Away 

Monday, Jan 30   Fond du Lac    6:15                 HOME 

 

Wednesday, Feb 1   Baraboo                6:15               HOME 

Monday, Feb 6   Playoffs 

Wednesday, Feb 8   Playoffs 

Monday, Feb 13                       Playoffs 

            

Updated 11/1/2022 

 

League Teams 

UW – Oshkosh, Fox Cities 

UW – Oshkosh, Fond du lac 

UW – Stevens Point at Marshfield 

UW – Stevens Point at Wausau 

UW – Platteville Baraboo Sauk County 

Bryant &Stratton 

 
 


